that it will reclassify two sub-leases as finance leases, resulting in the recognition of a finance lease

receivable. No significant impact is expected for other leases in which the Group is a lessor.

  (iii) Impact on consolidated profit and loss account

   The expenses related to operating leases which are currently shown in the Consolidated Profit and Loss

Account under “Rentals on leased aircraft ” and “Company accommodation and utilities” will be replaced by

depreciation expense for ROU assets and finance charges on lease liabilities.

   The Group expects that its foreign exchange volatility arising from revaluation of lease liabilities which are

denominated in USD to increase.

F-51

117

SINGAPORE AIRLINES |  ANNUAL REPORT FY2018/19

2 Summary  of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

 (c) Standards issued but not yet eff ective (continued)

  IFRS 16 Leases (continued)

  (iv) Impact on Statements of Financial Position

   The line items on the Group’s and Company’s Statements of Financial Position that may be adjusted with
significant impact arising from the adoption of IFRS 16 as described above are summarised below.

1 April 2019

As reported

Increase/

(Decrease) Restated

The Group

Equity

General reserve  11,275.1  (446.5)  10,828.6

Liabilities

Deferred account (non-current)  83.9  (33.1)  50.8

Deferred taxation  2,040.3  (91.4)  1,948.9

Long-term lease liabilities  –  1,750.2  1,750.2

Provisions (non-current)  702.5  80.0  782.5

Deferred account (current)  44.9  (5.8)  39.1

Trade and other creditors  3,163.6  (16.8)  3,146.8

Lease liabilities  –  441.7  441.7

Provisions (current)  435.7  2.4  438.1

Assets

Property, plant and equipment  22,176.3  10.8  22,187.1

Right-of-use assets  –  1,712.0  1,712.0

Other long term assets  713.7  29.1  742.8

Deferred account (non-current)  44.1  (40.0)  4.1

Prepayments  164.9  (32.5)  132.4

Deferred account (current)  8.9  (6.6)  2.3

Other short-term assets  42.8  7.9  50.7

The Company

Equity

General reserve  10,631.0  (186.4)  10,444.6

Liabilities

Deferred account (non-current)  75.1  (29.9)  45.2

Deferred taxation  1,750.2  (38.2)  1,712.0

Long-term lease liabilities  –  896.9  896.9

Provisions (non-current)  429.8  (25.8)  404.0

Deferred account (current)  37.9  (4.9)  33.0

Trade and other creditors  2,304.2  (12.3)  2,291.9

Lease liabilities  –  276.2  276.2

Assets

Right-of-use assets  –  939.9  939.9

Deferred account (non-current)  37.0  (37.0)  –

Prepayments  98.2  (20.7)  77.5

Deferred account (current)  6.6  (6.6)  –

F-52

SINGAPORE AIRLINES |  ANNUAL REPORT FY2018/19

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Financial Year Ended 31 March 2019

118 OVERVIEW PERFORMANCE GOVERNANCE FINANCIALSTRATEGY

2 Summary  of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

 (d) Basis of consolidation

  Acquisitions from 1 April 2017

  Business combinations are accounted for by applying the acquisition method as at the acquisition date, which is

the date on which control is transferred to the Group. Acquisition-related costs, other than those associated with

the issue of debt or equity securities, are recognised as expenses as incurred.